
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Article VII Part A Application Filing 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13
2 Access to Project ROW obtained by NEETNY 0 days Tue 4/1/14 Tue 4/1/14
3 NEETNY Transmission Line Engineering to Support Part B 

Application
239 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 8/29/14

4
5 Studies to Support Part B Application (See Note 1) 225 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 8/11/14
6 Land Use Survey 155 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 5/5/14
7 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
8 Windshield Field Survey 15 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 4/21/14
9 Report Preparation 10 days Tue 4/22/14 Mon 5/5/14
10
11 Visual Resource Survey 165 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 5/19/14
12 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
13 Field Surveys 15 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 4/21/14
14 Report Preparation 20 days Tue 4/22/14 Mon 5/19/14
15
16 Cultural Resource Survey 225 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 8/11/14
17 Phase IA Literature Review 45 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 12/2/13
18 Agency Consultations 40 days Tue 12/3/13 Mon 1/27/14
19 Phase IB Work Plan & Survey 35 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 5/19/14
20 Report Preparation 60 days Tue 5/20/14 Mon 8/11/14
21
22 Terrestrial Ecology and Wetlands Survey 205 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 7/14/14
23 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
24 Agency Consultations 40 days Tue 10/22/13 Mon 12/16/13
25 Field Surveys 40 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 5/26/14
26 Report Preparation 35 days Tue 5/27/14 Mon 7/14/14
27
28 Topography and Soils Survey 35 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 11/18/13
29 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
30 Report Preparation 20 days Tue 10/22/13 Mon 11/18/13
31
32 Water Resource Survey 205 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 7/14/14
33 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
34 Field Surveys 40 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 5/26/14
35 Report Preparation 35 days Tue 5/27/14 Mon 7/14/14
36
37 Noise Survey 155 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 5/5/14
38 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
39 Noise Field Studies (if required) 15 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 4/21/14
40 Noise Field Report Preparation 10 days Tue 4/22/14 Mon 5/5/14
41
42 EMF Survey 180 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 6/9/14
43 Desktop Studies 15 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/21/13
44 EMF Field Studies 20 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 4/28/14
45 EMF Field Report Preparation 30 days Tue 4/29/14 Mon 6/9/14
46
47 NEETNY Article VII Part B Application Preparation 105 days Mon 4/7/14 Fri 8/29/14
48 NYSPSC Completeness Review 52 days Mon 9/1/14 Tue 11/11/14
49 NYSPSC Hearing and Decision Phase 132 days Wed 11/12/14 Thu 5/14/15
50 Environmental Management and Construction Plan 150 days Fri 5/15/15 Thu 12/10/15
51
52 Other Anticipated Filings 384 days Mon 9/1/14 Thu 2/18/16
53 USACE Section 10/404 Authorization 325 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 11/27/15
54 Preparation of Application 90 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 1/2/15
55 USACE Review Application 235 days Mon 1/5/15 Fri 11/27/15
56
57 NYSDEC SPDES General Permit for Stormwater Discharge 

during Construction Activities (GP-0-10-011)
50 days Fri 12/11/15 Thu 2/18/16

58 Preparation of Application 45 days Fri 12/11/15 Thu 2/11/16
59 NYSDEC Review Application 5 days Fri 2/12/16 Thu 2/18/16
60
61 NYSDOS/Town of Athens Coastal Zone Consistency 

Determination
120 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 2/13/15

62 Preparation of Consistency Statement 60 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 11/21/14
63 NYSDOS/Town of Athens Reviews Consistency Statements 60 days Mon 11/24/14 Fri 2/13/15

64
65 NYSOGS Use and Occupancy of Lands Underwater 

Easement
180 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 5/8/15

66 Preparation of Easement Agreement 60 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 11/21/14
67 NYSOGS Reviews Easement Agreement 120 days Mon 11/24/14 Fri 5/8/15
68
69 NYS Canal Corporation Canal Permit 150 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 3/27/15
70 Preparation of Application 30 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 10/10/14
71 NYS Canal Corporation Reviews Application 120 days Mon 10/13/14 Fri 3/27/15
72
73 NYSDOT Utility Work Permit 150 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 3/27/15
74 Preparation of Application 60 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 11/21/14
75 NYSDOT Reviews Application 90 days Mon 11/24/14 Fri 3/27/15
76
77 Construction Commencement 390 days Fri 4/1/16 Thu 9/28/17
78 Expected In-Service Date 0 days Thu 9/28/17 Thu 9/28/17
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Figure PSS-1 Article VII Part B Field Studies and Preparation and Project Development Schedule
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